

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.2818/2023
c/w
Caveat No.1794/2023

Vijay Kumar & Anr.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Veena Kumari alias Veena Kaiser & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R- 5 to 7.
Ms. Divya Ojesvi, Advocate for R-1.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
(05.08.2024)

Objections stand filed on behalf of respondents No.5 to 7.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks and is granted three weeks' time as last and final opportunity, in the interest of justice, to file objections.

List on 11.09.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
05.08.2024
Eva