

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2818/2023

Vijay Kumar & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Shailja Bakshi, Advocate.

**Vs**

Veena Kumari & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Ms. Navdeep Kour, Advocate vice  
Ms. Divya Ojesvi, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**11.08.2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted one week's time to take necessary steps for effecting service of the respondents No. 8 to 10. Thereafter, notice be issued to respondents No. 8 to 10.

List on **07.10.2025**.

Interim direction 08.11.2023 to continue till next date of hearing.

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
11.08.2025**

*Shivalee*