

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2818/2023  
CAV No. 1794/2023 c/w  
CCP (S) NO. 399/2025

Vijay Kumar and Anr.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Aditya Manhas, Advocate

v/s

Veena Kumari Alias Veena Kaisar and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Divya Ojesvi, Advocate for R-1 to 4  
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-5,6,7  
and 11

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**16.12.2025**

**WP (C) No. 2818/2023**

Learned counsel representing respondent nos. 1 to 4 states that she has already filed reply on 29.01.2025, however, the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to trace out, digitize and place the same on record by or before the next date of hearing.

Copy of the reply filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4 has been furnished to learned counsel for the other side in the open Court.

Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate furnished copy of the reply filed on behalf of respondent no. 7 to the learned counsel for the other side in the open Court.

List on 24.02.2026.

**CCP (S) No. 399/2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to furnish copy of the contempt petition to the learned counsel for the respondents during the course of this week.

List as above.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
16.12.2025  
Manik